

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies

PROJ NO: GEO-214

F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
1	10x6 DR11 PE-RT BUTT REDUCER	2	EA	\$1,628.31	\$3,256.62
2	6 IPS EF CPLG SDR11-17	2	EA	\$270.59	\$541.18
3	10" SDR11 HIGH TEMP PIPE	300	FT	\$58.70	\$17,610.00
4	10 PE-RT DR11 PIPE W/2 FOAM	300	FT	\$98.17	\$29,451.00
5	10 INSULATION JOINT KIT	18	EA	\$151.52	\$2,727.36
6	10 BEV FLG ADPT	4	EA	\$302.94	\$1,211.76
7	10 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	\$34.18	\$136.72
8	10 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GASKT	4	EA	\$13.76	\$55.04
9	10 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	4	EA	\$105.12	\$420.48
10	10 DBL ECC FLG BFV	2	EA	\$3,757.14	\$7,514.28
11	16X10 PE-RT DR11 RED	2	EA	\$4,044.87	\$8,089.74
12	16 DR11 IPS 3-SEG TEE	2	EA	\$3,531.09	\$7,062.18
13	16X6 PE-RT DR11 RED	2	EA	\$4,786.47	\$9,572.94
14	16 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	452	FT	\$131.01	\$59,216.52
15	16 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT W/2 FOAM	452	FT	\$186.59	\$84,338.68
16	16" INSULATION JOINT KIT	8	EA	\$189.39	\$1,515.12
17	6 IPS EF CPLG SDR11-17	2	EA	\$270.59	\$541.18
18	16" IPS11 BEV FLG ADPT	4	EA	\$833.82	\$3,335.28
19	16 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	\$103.69	\$414.76
20	16 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	4	EA	\$34.12	\$136.48
21	16 150# SS 304 BLT KIT W/NUT	4	EA	\$321.91	\$1,287.64
22	16" DBL ECC FLG BFV	2	EA	\$7,652.06	\$15,304.12

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

Items - #1 through #22 Subtotal	\$253,739.08
--	---------------------

\$253,287.36 \$451.72

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS
UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAM 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies
PROJ NO: GEO-214
F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
		QTY.	UNIT		
23	18M 6 IPS 11 FLG ADPT	2	EA	\$77.94	\$155.88
24	6 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	\$16.00	\$32.00
25	6 HYMAX 2 FLG ADPT 6.42-7.68	2	EA	\$573.52	\$1,147.04
26	16X3 DR11 PE-RT ROUND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	\$80.88	\$161.76
27	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	\$6.20	\$310.00
28	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	50	FT	\$25.93	\$1,296.50
29	3 DR 11 IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	2	EA	\$35.30	\$70.60
30	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	6	EA	\$38.24	\$229.44
31	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00
32	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	6	EA	\$4.36	\$26.16
33	3 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	6	EA	\$18.56	\$111.36
34	3X2 NPT 304 SS RF BLND FLG	2	EA	\$338.24	\$676.48
35	18O 2 MPT 316SS DR11 TRANS ADPT	2	EA	\$354.96	\$709.92
36	3 SS 150# FLG 2 PC FP BV	2	EA	\$805.62	\$1,611.24
37	16X4 PE-RT RND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	\$110.30	\$220.60
38	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	\$10.30	\$515.00
39	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	50	FT	\$33.33	\$1,666.50
40	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT 90 ELBOW	2	EA	\$60.30	\$120.60
41	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT FLG ADPT	6	EA	\$51.47	\$308.82
42	4 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	6	EA	\$12.36	\$74.16
43	4 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	6	EA	\$6.20	\$37.20
44	4 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	6	EA	\$34.36	\$206.16

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

Items - #23 through #44 Subtotal	\$9,783.42
---	-------------------

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS
UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies
PROJ NO: GEO-214
F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
45	4 SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA	\$1,144.32	\$2,288.64
46	4 SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA		\$0.00
47	4X3 304 SS THRD COMP FLG	2	EA	\$363.24	\$726.48
48	6"-63" EF FLEX RESTRAINT HI TEMP	10	EA	\$208.47	\$2,084.70
49	10 IPS11 BUTT 45 ELBOW	2	EA	\$608.31	\$1,216.62
50	16 IPS DR11 M 2 SEG 45 BEND	2	EA	\$1,007.35	\$2,014.70
51	10 IPS EF COUP DR11-17	6	EA	\$635.04	\$3,810.24
52	16" EF COUP PE-RT PLAT STRIPE	6	EA	\$1,872.56	\$11,235.36
53	16 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	312	FT	\$130.01	\$40,563.12
54	16 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT W/2 FOAM	312	FT	\$186.59	\$58,216.08
55	16" INSULATION JOINT KIT	5	EA	\$189.39	\$946.95
56	16 DR11 IPS 3-SEG TEE	2	EA	\$3,531.09	\$7,062.18
57	16" EF COUP PE-RT PLAT STRIPE	2	EA	\$1,872.56	\$3,745.12
58	16" IPS11 BEV FLG ADPT	4	EA	\$833.82	\$3,335.28
59	16 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	\$103.69	\$414.76
60	16 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	4	EA	\$34.12	\$136.48
61	16 150# SS 304 BLT KIT W/NUT	4	EA	\$321.91	\$1,287.64
62	16" FLG AV-TEK BFV	2	EA	\$7,652.05	\$15,304.10
63	16X12 PE-RT DR11 RED	2	EA	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00
64	12X40 SDR11 PE-RT HI TEMP PIPE HDPE	820	FT	\$82.57	\$67,707.40
65	12 SDR11 HIGH TEMP HDPE W/2" FOAM	820	FT	\$131.52	\$107,846.40
66	12" INSULATION JOINT KIT	13	EA	\$174.25	\$2,265.25

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

Items - #45 through #66 Subtotal	\$336,568.86
---	---------------------

\$338,857.50 (\$2,288.64)

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

PROJ NO: GEO-214

F/B No. 23-100

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
67	12" BEVELED PE-RT FLG ADPT	4	EA	\$422.06	\$1,688.24
68	12 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	\$57.71	\$230.84
69	12 150# 1/8 EPDM FF GSKT	4	EA	\$21.92	\$87.68
70	12 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	4	EA	\$121.18	\$484.72
71	12 AV-TEK DBL ECC FLG BFV	2	EA	\$5,071.43	\$10,142.86
72	12 EF DR11 PE-RT COUP PLAT STRIPE	4	EA	\$993.27	\$3,973.08
73	18M 12X2 IPS-11 RND BSE BR SADDLE	2	EA	\$80.88	\$161.76
74	18O 2 MPT 316SS DR11 TRANS ADPT	2	EA	\$354.96	\$709.92
75	2 SS 1000# THRD 2PC FP BV LL	2	EA	\$261.37	\$522.74
76	2X4 S40 316L WLD NIP TBE	2	EA	\$16.87	\$33.74
77	2" AT-5302 COMB AIR VLV	2	EA	\$431.82	\$863.64
78	16X3 DR11 PE-RT ROUND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	\$80.88	\$161.76
79	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	\$6.20	\$310.00
80	3" PE-RT SDR11 PLAT STRIPE W/2 FOAM	50	FT	\$25.93	\$1,296.50
81	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	4	EA	\$38.24	\$152.96
82	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	\$9.55	\$38.20
83	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	4	EA	\$4.36	\$17.44
84	3 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	4	EA	\$18.56	\$74.24
85	3 CS SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA	\$478.06	\$956.12
86	3X2 IPS11 BUTT REDUCER	2	EA	\$30.88	\$61.76
87	18M 2" IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	2	EA	\$29.41	\$58.82
Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.					\$22,027.02
Items - #67 through #87 Subtotal					

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies

PROJ NO: GEO-214

F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
88	2 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	5.80	\$11.60
89	2 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	2	EA	2.92	\$5.84
90	2 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	2	EA	18.56	\$37.12
91	16X4 DR11 RND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	110.30	\$220.60
92	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	40	FT	10.30	\$412.00
93	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	40	FT	33.33	\$1,333.20
94	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT FLG ADPT	4	EA	51.47	\$205.88
95	4 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	12.36	\$49.44
96	4 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	4	EA	6.20	\$24.80
97	4 SS TFM 150# FLG 2 PC FP BV	2	EA	1,144.32	\$2,288.64
98	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT 90 ELBOW	2	EA	60.30	\$120.60
99	4X3 IPS11 BUTT REDUCER	2	EA	38.24	\$76.48
100	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	2	EA	38.24	\$76.48
101	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	9.55	\$19.10
102	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	2	EA	4.36	\$8.72
103	3 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	2	EA	18.56	\$37.12
104	LF 3 BRS PEX FLG ADPT KIT	2	EA	520.00	\$1,040.00
105	LF 3 PROPEX RNG W/ST	2	EA	6.74	\$13.48
106	12X4 DR11 RND BSE SAD	2	EA	110.30	\$220.60
107	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	10.30	\$515.00
108	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	50	FT	33.33	\$1,666.50
109	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT FLG ADPT	4	EA	51.47	\$205.88

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

Items - #88 through #109 Subtotal	\$8,589.08
--	-------------------

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies

PROJ NO: GEO-214

F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
110	4 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	12.36	\$49.44
111	4 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	4	EA	6.20	\$24.80
112	4 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	4	EA	34.36	\$137.44
113	4 SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA	1,144.32	\$2,288.64
114	4X3 IPS11 BUTT REDUCER	2	EA	38.24	\$76.48
115	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	2	EA	38.24	\$76.48
116	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	9.55	\$19.10
117	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	2	EA	4.36	\$8.72
118	3 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	2	EA	18.56	\$37.12
119	LF 3 BRS PEX FLG ADPT KIT	2	EA	520.00	\$1,040.00
120	LF 3 PROPEX RNG W/ST	2	EA	6.74	\$13.48
121	12X3 IPS DR11 PE-RT RND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	80.88	\$161.76
122	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	6.20	\$310.00
123	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	50	FT	25.93	\$1,296.50
124	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	4	EA	38.24	\$152.96
125	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	4	EA	9.55	\$38.20
126	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	4	EA	4.36	\$17.44
127	3 304 SS 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	4	EA	18.56	\$74.24
128	3 CS SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	4	EA	0.00	\$0.00
129	3 CS SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA	478.06	\$956.12
130	3X2 IPS11 BUTT REDUCER	2	EA	30.88	\$61.76
Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.					\$6,840.68

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies

PROJ NO: GEO-214

F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
131	18M 2" IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	2	EA	\$29.41	\$58.82
132	2 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	\$5.80	\$11.60
133	2 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	2	EA	\$2.92	\$5.84
134	2 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	2	EA	\$18.56	\$37.12
135	12X3 DR11 RND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	\$80.88	\$161.76
136	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	50	FT	\$6.20	\$310.00
137	3 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	50	FT	\$25.93	\$1,296.50
138	18M 3 IPS 11 FLANGE ADPT	6	EA	\$38.24	\$229.44
139	3 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	6	EA	\$9.55	\$57.30
140	3 FF 150# 1/8 EPDM GSKT	6	EA	\$4.36	\$26.16
141	3 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	6	EA	\$18.56	\$111.36
142	3 CS SS TFM 150# FLG 2PC FP BV	2	EA	\$478.06	\$956.12
143	6"-63" EF FLEX RESTRAINT HI TEMP	8	EA	\$208.47	\$1,667.76
144	16 IPS DR11 M 2 SEG 45 BEND	2	EA	\$1,004.04	\$2,008.08
145	12 IPS EDR11 M 2-SEG 45D ELL	2	EA	\$899.13	\$1,798.26
146	16" EF COUP PE-RT PLAT STRIPE	8	EA	\$1,872.56	\$14,980.48
147	12 EF DR11 PE-RT COUP PLAT STRIPE	10	EA	\$993.26	\$9,932.60
148	12X40 SDR11 PE-RT HI TEMP PIPE HDPE	570	FT	\$82.57	\$47,064.90
149	12 SDR11 HIGH TEMP HDPE W/2" FOAM	570	FT	\$131.52	\$74,966.40
150	12 INSULATION JOINT KIT	8	EA	\$174.24	\$1,393.92
151	12 IPS EDR11 M 2-SEG 45D ELL	8	EA	\$899.13	\$7,193.04
Items - #131 through #151					\$164,267.46
Subtotal					

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS
UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME 10th Street Geothermal Line Parks and Supplies
PROJ NO: GEO-214
F/B No. 23-100

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS, LLC.

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
152	12X10 IPS 11 SWAGE REDUCER	1	EA	889.44	\$889.44
153	10 IPS EF COUP DR11-17	1	EA	635.04	\$635.04
154	12 EF DR11 PE-RT COUP PLAT STRIPE	1	EA	993.26	\$993.26
155	2" AT-5302 COMB AIR VLV	4	EA	431.82	\$1,727.28
156	2X4 S40 316L WLD NIP TBE	4	EA	16.87	\$67.48
157	18O 2 MPT 316SS DR11 TRANS ADPT	4	EA	354.96	\$1,419.84
158	2 SS 1000# THRD 2PC FP BV LL	4	EA	261.37	\$1,045.48
159	12X2 DR11 RND BSE SADDLE	4	EA	80.88	\$323.52
160	12X4 DR11 RND BSE SADDLE	2	EA	110.30	\$220.60
161	4 SDR11 PLAT STRIPE PE-RT PIPE	40	FT	10.30	\$412.00
162	4 SDR11 PLATE STRIPE PIPE W/2" FOAM	40	FT	33.33	\$1,333.20
163	4 IPS DR11 PE-RT FLG ADPT	2	EA	51.47	\$102.94
164	4 SDR11 200 PSI DI BU RNG	2	EA	12.37	\$24.74
165	4 EPDM 150# 1/8 FF GSKT	2	EA	6.20	\$12.40
166	4 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BLT SET	2	EA	34.36	\$68.72
167	6"-63" EF FLEX RESTRAINT HI TEMP	4	EA	208.47	\$833.88
168	12 EF DR11 PE-RT COUP PLAT STRIPE	6	EA	993.26	\$5,959.56
169	3X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE	6	EA	52.00	\$312.00
170	12GA SLD COP PE45 WIRE BLUE 500	6000	M	264.00	\$1,584.00
171	FREIGHT	1	L.S.	25,000.00	\$25,000.00

Total bid price to include all permit fees, sales, consumer use, and other similar taxes required by law in the place where the work is performed.

Items - #152 through #171	\$42,965.38
Subtotal	
GRAND TOTAL ALL ITEMS # 1 through #171	\$844,780.98

The City reserves the right to adjust the quantities to best suit its needs and budget

\$ 846,617.90 (\$1,836.92)